
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

RESOLUTION NO. 2019- 

A RESOLUTION TO AMEND AND SUPPLEMENT RESOLUTION 
NO. 2019-83, ENTITLED “A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A 
CONTRACT AWARD TO A STATE CONTRACT VENDOR, DELL, 
ROUND ROCK, TX, FOR THE ANNUAL HARDWARE/SOFTWARE 
SUPPORT RENEWAL RELATED TO COMPELLENT STORAGE 
CENTER SYSTEMS, IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $27,117.52”. 

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland, on February 26, 2019, 

adopted Resolution No. 2019-83, entitled “A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A 

CONTRACT AWARD TO A STATE CONTRACT VENDOR, DELL, ROUND ROCK, 

TX, FOR THE ANNUAL HARDWARE/SOFTWARE SUPPORT RENEWAL 

RELATED TO COMPELLENT STORAGE CENTER SYSTEMS, IN AN AMOUNT 

NOT TO EXCEED $27,117.52”; and  

WHEREAS, somewhere between expiration of Dell’s quote and the actual receipt 

of the order, there was a price increase in the amount of $157.80; and 

WHEREAS, authorization is requested to provide for the above additional funds to 

correct the award amount to $27,275.32; now, therefore, 

         BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that Resolution No. 

2019-83 is hereby amended to change the amount of the contract award to $27,275.32. 

Adopted: 

President of Council 

ATTEST: 

City Clerk 

330


