
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

RESOLUTION NO.  2019- 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF AN 

AMENDATORY SUPPLEMENTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 1, 

TO PURCHASE ORDER NO. 19-03205 ISSUED TO DELL, 

ROUND ROCK, TX, IN THE AMOUNT OF $157.80. 

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland, on February 26, 2019, adopted 

Resolution No. 2019-83, entitled “A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT AWARD 

TO A STATE CONTRACT VENDOR, DELL, ROUND ROCK, TX, FOR THE ANNUAL 

HARDWARE/SOFTWARE SUPPORT RENEWAL RELATED TO COMPELLENT 

STORAGE CENTER SYSTEMS, IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $27,117.52”; and  

WHEREAS, N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.1, et seq., sets forth the requirements for the processing of 

change orders; and 

         WHEREAS, authorization is requested for an amendment to Purchase Order No. 19-03205 

awarded to Dell, Round Rock, TX for the Annual Hardware/Software Support Renewal Related 

to Compellent Storage Center Systems, as authorized by Resolution No. 2019-83 said 

amendment is necessary because the original resolution was authorized in an amount not to 

exceed $27,117.52, not knowing that there was a price increase of $157.80 when submitted; and 

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland desires to comply with said requirements of N.J.A.C. 

5:30-11.1, et seq., and to that end herewith files with the governing body a report stating the facts 

involved and indicating that the proposed change order may be allowed under these regulations; 

and 

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer has certified the availability of funds for the 

amendatory supplemental change order for which authorization is requested in the amount of 

$157.80; now, therefore, 

         BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that said amendatory 

supplemental change order # 1 to purchase order #19-03205 issued to Dell, Round Rock, TX, in 

the  total amount of $157.80, be and the same is hereby ratified and approved. 

 Adopted: 

______________________________

President of Council 

ATTEST: 

______________________________

City Clerk 

330






